
�•�•�•�•   
Ó
Ó
Ó
Ó  PREFACE�!�!�!�!

�!�!�!�!

�!�!	•�o�Ä�ù�ð�Å�Ý
T
à�X�±�5�¸	Û�Š��
]
*����
*���4�¢�±�o�|���›���•�›��	�	��Å�|���¬�d�±�o���j
��ø���d�m �M	1�È�Y
b�£����

	•�±�å�Ç�T�8�”�]�È���5�}
£�¯�/�|�å�R	Ô�å�È���5�•���|
Q�Ë
@�� �!

��	•�o�Ä�ù�ð�Å
à�X�±
��]�H�D�•���5�¸	Û�Š�•�ë	1�#�•
“�±�f� �œ	��Å�È	•�D�•�•�±���]	J�È�™�Ö�<�D��
×�Â���k �ß�€�g�æ�È�•


“�¿	ê
��H���?�l� ���þ�D�•�¦�Œ�§�#�±�Y	o�È�2�#�±�•�ð�� �!

��	•�o�Ä�ù�ð�Å
à�X�±
��]�H�D�•���|�È�Z�b�–�Æ	��#���Ä
ù�M�Å	ù	Q�Œ�"	Û�Š�È�€
\�M��
[	È�}�Y�{	;	�	!�]
Þ	† �œ���™�Œ	Î	–�È

�m�Y�0�€�� �!

�Ö�Ö	&�5�Y�Ö�‡�Ð�|�[�•�ª�H�È�Ú�"�d�È�þ�8�•�–�þ
��]�H�D�• �/�!

	&�5�*�ð�œ	ü�H�Y�]�Ö	Ù
á �/�!

“ �Y” �-�,�-�]�Ö	Ù
á �/�!

 
�!�!�!�!Combined with all the speciality and advantages of the same models at home and abroad,�!�u�i�j�t motorcycle is one of the lately motorcycles 

developed by our Co. The popular and fashional shape makes it ideal for safe transportation as well as satisfactory relaxation. 

    For the sake of customers’ convenience, we carefully compile the PARTS CATALOGUE FOR 250GY-7 MOTORCYCLE. Users can easily 

grasp characteristics of�!the illustrations, names, quantities, etc. in the catalogue. Please refer to this book when you order the parts. If any differences 

from the actual motorcycle status, please do as the real. 

    The copyright of this catalogue belongs to Lifan Industry (Group) Co., Ltd., any group or individual is forbidden to reprint or copy any item 

from it. The catalogue is subject to change without notice.  

For undated reference, the latest edition of the publication referred to applies 

No standard parts are supplied as single. 
“ �Y”means the part can be supplied as single.   

                     �Æ	��#���Ä
ù�M�Å	ù	Q�Œ�"	Û�Š�Æ	��#���Ä
ù�M�Å	ù	Q�Œ�"	Û�Š�Æ	��#���Ä
ù�M�Å	ù	Q�Œ�"	Û�Š�Æ	��#���Ä
ù�M�Å	ù	Q�Œ�"	Û�Š  

                                              Lifan Industry (Group) Co., Ltd.  
                                              	� OO�­�$���Ü  (Jan.., 2008 ) 



�±�±�±�±   ��������   �]�]�]�]   	J	J	J	J   
ù
ù
ù
ù   
:
:
:
:  

INDEX TO FRAME GROUP 

F-1   ���M�~���Å  �
�
�
�
 �
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
 1 

HEADLIGHT ASSY 

F-2   �%�-���Å  �
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
 2 

METER ASSY 

F-3   �»�³  ��
��
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
 �
 3 

GRIP & HANDLEBAR SWITCH 

F-4   	1�6�Ï  �
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
 �
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
 4 

STEERING STEM 

F-5   ���j���Ç  �
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
 5 

FRONT FENDER 

F-6   ���?�h�í  �
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
 6 

FRONT SHOCK ASORBER 

F-7   ���?�h�í�Ä	J�Š�Å�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
 �
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
 7 

FRONT SHOCK ASORBER 

F-8   ���œ�Å�Í��  �
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
 9 

      FRONT BRAKE MASTER CYLINDER 



F-9   ���œ�Å	J���
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
 �
�
�
 11 

FRONT BRAKE CALIPER 

F-10  
•�œ�Å�í�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
 �
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
 13 

REAR BRAKE 

F-11  ��
T���Å�Ä�×���Å�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
 �
�
�
 15 

FRONT WHEEL ASSY  

F-12   ��
T���Å�Ä	Û
5�Å�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
 �
�
�
 17 

FRONT WHEEL ASSY  

F-13  
•
T���Å�Ä�×���Å�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
 �
�
�
 19 

REAR WHEEL ASSY  

F-14  
•
T���Å�Ä	Û
5�Å�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
 �
�
�
 21 

REAR WHEEL ASSY  

F-15  �‰�(���Å�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
 �
�
�
 23 

FUEL TANK ASSY 

F-16  �-�ž�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
 �
�
�
 24 

SEAT 

F-17  �9�î
I�9�í���Å�
�
 �
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
 25 

AIR CLEANER ASSY 

F-18  �]�î�?�	�í���Å�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
 �
�
�
 26 

EXHAUST MUFFLER ASSY 



F-19  �²�z�í���Å�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
 �
�
�
 27 

RADIATIOR ASSY  

F-20  �‰�(
•�N�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
 �
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
 29 

ORNAMENT�ÈFUEL TANK FRONT 

F-21  
•�j���Ç�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
 �
�
�
 30 

REAR FENDER 

F-22  	»�m��
]�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
 �
�
�
 31 

FOOTREST COMP 

F-23  �˜�~���Å�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
 �
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
 32 

TAILLIGHT ASSY 

F-24  �Þ�6�~�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
 �
�
�
 33 

WINKER 

F-25  
•�„���Å�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
 �
�
�
 34 

REAR FORK ASSY 

F-26  �±�&
F�{���Å�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
 �
�
�
 36 

FRAME WELDMENT  

F-27  �Ÿ�í�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
 �
�
�
 37 

ELECTRICAL ELEMENTS 

F-28  �²�±	Ô�å�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
 �
�
�
 38 

TOOL KIT 



F-1 ���M�~���Å���M�~���Å���M�~���Å���M�~���Å  HEADLIGHT ASSY 

 
�”�”�”�”  
S
S
S
S 
S/N 


�
�
�
�  �]�]�]�]  �H�H�H�H �T�T�T�T  
S
S
S
S 
Part No. 


�
�
�
�  �]�]�]�]  �H�H�H�H 
×
×
×
×  �Â�Â�Â�Â Description 
�k�k�k�k  �ß�ß�ß�ß  

Quantity 
�ø�ø�ø�ø   �Ö�Ö�Ö�Ö 

Remark 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 
10 
11 

33181 
33110 
33171 
33130 
33131 
33160 
GB15766.1 
GB15766.1 
33100 
GB/T818 
33181 

���M�~�~�N  
���M�~�~�+���H  
���M�~�¯�‚�}�&  
���M�~�~�-���H  
���M�~	4�º�X  
�t�#���H  
�~�u 12V-35/35W 
�~�u 12V-5W 
���M�~���Å  

[�º M4�! 35 
���M�~�¯�s�g
µ  

Lens, headlight 
Housing comp., headlight 
Stay, headlight adjusting 
Socket, headlight 
Dust ring, headlight 
Wire 
Bulb, 12V-35/35W 
Bulb, 12V-5W 
Headlight Assy 
Screw, adjusting, M4�! 35 
Spring, headlight adjusting 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

 
 
 
 
 
 

�Y 
�Y 
�Y 
 

�Y 

1 



F-2 �%�-���Å�%�-���Å�%�-���Å�%�-���Å  METER ASSY 

 

�”�”�”�”  
S
S
S
S 
S/N 


�
�
�
�  �]�]�]�]  �H�H�H�H �T�T�T�T  
S
S
S
S 
Part No. 


�
�
�
�  �]�]�]�]  �H�H�H�H 
×
×
×
×  �Â�Â�Â�Â Description 
�k�k�k�k  �ß�ß�ß�ß  

Quantity 
�ø�ø�ø�ø   �Ö�Ö�Ö�Ö 

Remark 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 

37941 
33731 
33781 
GB/T845 
37000 

�%�-
Â�N  
�%�-�Ç  
�%�-
•�N  

[�º ST3.5�! 10 
�%�-���Å  

Lens meter 
dashbord 
Under case 
Screw, ST3.5�! 10 
Meter Assy 

1 
1 
1 
4 
1 

 
 
 
 

�Y 

2 



F-3 �»�³�»�³�»�³�»�³ ����
�����
�����
�����
�  GRIP & SWITCH  

 
�”�”�”�”  
S
S
S
S 
S/N 


�
�
�
�  �]�]�]�]  �H�H�H�H �T�T�T�T  
S
S
S
S 
Part No. 


�
�
�
�  �]�]�]�]  �H�H�H�H 
×
×
×
×  �Â�Â�Â�Â Description 
�k�k�k�k  �ß�ß�ß�ß  

Quantity 
�ø�ø�ø�ø   �Ö�Ö�Ö�Ö 

Remark 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 
10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 

57100 
57200 
47000 
47110 
47187 
35200 
35100 
47188 
47185/150GY-3A 
59424/150GY-3A 
47411 
47300 
46310 
46200 
46350 

�Ž
•�A�»  
�'
•�A�»  
	1�6�³���Å  
	1�6�³
����H  
	1�6�³
��Ì�{��  
�'�D�³��
�  
�Ž�D�³��
�  
	1�6�³
��Ì�{	•  
	1�6�³
�	4�æ��  
	1�6�³
�	4�æ�ä�<��  
�'�»�³  
�‰
¡�»�³��
]  
�‰
¡�o�Ã  
�­
]�í�o�Ã  
��	[
¡�o�Ã  

Mirror, rear-view, RH 
Mirror, rear-view, LH 
Steering bar, Assy 
Pipe comp., steering bar comp 
Clamp, steering bar pipe 
Switch, handlebar, LH 
Switch, handlebar, RH 
Lever, steering bar pipe 
Impact sleeve, steering bar pipe 
Strip, impact sleeve 
Grip, LH 
Grip comp., throttle 
Cable, throttle 
Cable, clutch 
Cable, chock 

1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

�Y 
�Y 
 

�Y 
�Y 
�Y 
�Y 
 

�Y 
 

�Y 
�Y 
�Y 
�Y 
�Y 

3 



F-4 	1�6�Ï	1�6�Ï	1�6�Ï	1�6�Ï  STEERING STEM 

 
�”�”�”�”  
S
S
S
S 
S/N 


�
�
�
�  �]�]�]�]  �H�H�H�H �T�T�T�T  
S
S
S
S 
Part No. 


�
�
�
�  �]�]�]�]  �H�H�H�H 
×
×
×
×  �Â�Â�Â�Â Description 
�k�k�k�k  �ß�ß�ß�ß  

Quantity  
�ø�ø�ø�ø   �Ö�Ö�Ö�Ö 

Remark 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 
10 
11 
12 
13 
14 

51210 
51311 
51215/125GY-6 
51960 
51950 
93240/125GY-6 
93221/125GY-6 
47121 
GB/T16674.1 
GB/T16674.1 
51200 
33930 
GB/T96.1 
GB/T16674.1 

	1�6�Ï���H  
�ß�Ê�Ç  
	1�6�Ï���?�h�ž  
	1�6���·�Ì���H  
	1�6�ß�·�Ì���H  
�¯�‚
[
ò���H  
	™�p
[
ò  
	1�6�³
�	ü�¾�-  

[�t M8�! 45 

[�t M8�! 35 
	1�6�Ï��
]  
���M�~�}�&
F�{���H  
�ž�X 6 

[�t M6�! 12 

Stem set, steering 
Bridge, steering stem top 
Pad, lower shock absorber, steering stem 
Bearing set, lower, steering stem 
Bearing set, upper, steering stem 
Nut, set adjusting 
Nut, cap 
Holder, steering bar pipe 
Bolt, M8�! 35 
Bolt, M8�! 45 
Stem comp., steering 
Stay, headlight 
Washer, 6 
Bolt, M6�! 12 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
8 
4 
1 
1 
2 
2 

�Y 
�Y 
�Y 
�Y 
�Y 
 
 

�Y 
 
 
 

�Y 
 
 

4 



F-5 ���j���Ç���j���Ç���j���Ç���j���Ç FRONT FENDER 

 
�”�”�”�”  
S
S
S
S 
S/N 


�
�
�
�  �]�]�]�]  �H�H�H�H �T�T�T�T  
S
S
S
S 
Part No. 


�
�
�
�  �]�]�]�]  �H�H�H�H 
×
×
×
×  �Â�Â�Â�Â Description 
�k�k�k�k   �ß�ß�ß�ß  

Quantity 
�ø�ø�ø�ø   �Ö�Ö�Ö�Ö 

Remark 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 

53111 
43151 
43112 
GB/T96.1 
GB/T16674.1 
93511/110-8A 

���j���Ç  
���t
��N  
���M�~
•�N�b�X  
�ž�X 6 

[�t M6�! 16 
�b�ž�X  

Fender, front 
Fairing, front 
Rub strip, headlight housing 
Washer, 6 
Bolt, M6�! 16 
Washer  

1 
1 
2 
3 
3 
3 

�Y�!
�Y 
�Y 
 
 

�Y 

5 



F-6 ���?�h�í���?�h�í���?�h�í���?�h�í  FRONT SHOCK ABSORBER 

 
�”�”�”�”  
S
S
S
S
S/N 


�
�
�
�   �]�]�]�]   �H�H�H�H  �T�T�T�T  
S
S
S
S 
Part No. 


�
�
�
�  �]�]�]�]  �H�H�H�H 
×
×
×
×  �Â�Â�Â�Â Description 
�k�k�k�k   �ß�ß�ß�ß

Quantity 
�ø   �Ö Remark 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

52400 
52500 
33810 
GB/T6177.2 
43511 
43512 
93312 
56772 
93311 

���Ž�?�h�í  
���'�?�h�í  
��	(�ô�í  

[
ò M6 
���„�Ž
•�N  
���„�'
•�N  
�M�d�?
[�º �°  
���œ�Å�‰
��#���°  
�M�d�?
[�º �¯  

Front shock absorber, RH 
Front shock absorber, LH 
Reflector, front 
Nut, M6 
Guard, front fork, RH 
Guard, front fork, LH 
Screw, big pan, �  
Circlip � , hose 
Screw, big pan, I 

1 
1 
2 
2 
1 
1 
2 
2 
5 

�Y 
�Y 
�Y 
 

�Y 
�Y 
 

�Y 

6 



F-7 ���?�h�í���?�h�í���?�h�í���?�h�í  FRONT SHOCK ABSORBER 

 
�”�”�”�”  
S
S
S
S
S/N 


�
�
�
�   �]�]�]�]   �H�H�H�H  �T�T�T�T  
S
S
S
S 
Part No. 


�
�
�
�  �]�]�]�]  �H�H�H�H 
×
×
×
×  �Â�Â�Â�Â Description 
�k�k�k�k   �ß�ß�ß�ß

Quantity 
�ø   �Ö Remark 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 
10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 

52400 
52441 
52411 
52435 
52430 
52439 
52436 
GB/T894.1 
52434 
52437 
52500 
52530 
GB/T5783 
52442 
GB/T97.1 

���Ž�?�h�í  
���?�h�í�g
µ  
���„
�  

¦�á�g
µ  
���Ž�?�h�í�•�:���H  
	4�º	™  

¸	V
£  
�g�v�j�X  
���„
�  
�?�h�í�‰	V 24.5�! 37�! 10.5 
���'�?�h�í  
���'�?�h�í�•�:���H  

[�t M8�! 30 
���?�h�í�á	™  
�ž�X 8 

Front shock absorber, RH 
Spring  
Pipe  
Spring 
Case comp, front bottom, RH 
Cover, dust 
Seal  
Circlip, spring   
Pipe, inner 
Oil Seal, 24.5�! 37�! 10.5 
Front shock absorber, LH 
Case comp, front bottom, LH 
Bolt, M8�! 30 
Bolt  
Washer, 8 

1 
1 
2 
2 
1 
1 
2 
2 
5 

�Y 
 
 
 
 

�Y 
�Y 
 
 

�Y 
�Y 

7 



F-7 ���?�h�í���?�h�í���?�h�í���?�h�í  FRONT SHOCK ABSORBER 

 
�”�”�”�”  
S
S
S
S
S/N 


�
�
�
�   �]�]�]�]   �H�H�H�H  �T�T�T�T  
S
S
S
S 
Part No. 


�
�
�
�  �]�]�]�]  �H�H�H�H 
×
×
×
×  �Â�Â�Â�Â Description 
�k�k�k�k   �ß�ß�ß�ß

Quantity 
�ø   �Ö Remark 

16 
17 

GB/T3452.1 
GB/T893.1 

O �p
¸	V�X  
�g�v�j�X  

O-Ring  
Snap ring 

2 
2 

�Y 
 

8 



F-8 ���œ�Å�Í�����œ�Å�Í�����œ�Å�Í�����œ�Å�Í��  FRONT BRAKE MASTER CYLINDER 

 
�”
S�”
S�”
S�”
S
S/N 


�
�
�
�   �]�]�]�]   �H�H�H�H  �T�T�T�T  
S
S
S
S 
Part No. 


�
�
�
�  �]�]�]�]  �H�H�H�H 
×
×
×
×  �Â�Â�Â�Â Description 
�k�k�k�k   �ß�ß�ß�ß

Quantity 
�ø   �Ö Remark 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 
10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 

35310/200GY-2 
56700/200GY-2 
GB/T16674.1 
56762/200GY-2 
56427/200GY-2 
56400/200GY-2 
56424/200GY-2 
56423/200GY-2 
56422/200GY-2 
56426/200GY-2 
56425/200GY-2 
56430/200GY-2 
47511/200GY-2 
GB/T16674.1 
93721/200GY-2 

���œ�Å��
�  
���œ�Å�‰
�  

[�t M6�! 22 
���œ�Å�‰
��#���¯  
���œ�Å�Í��	4�º��  
���œ�Å�Í��  
�ã
•�¢  
���œ�Å�Í��	™  
���œ�Å�Í���Ì�{��  
���œ�Å�Í���‰�d	Æ
Þ  
���œ�Å�Í��
¸	V�ž  
���œ�Å�Í�Ï�­���H  
���œ�Å�D�:  

[�t M6�! 10 
�>�·  

Switch, front brake 
Hose, front brake 
Bolt, M6×22 
Clamper I, brake hose 
Boot  
Cylinder, front brake master 
Protector 
Cover, master cylinder 
Holder, master cylinder 
Diaphragm 
Plate, diaphragm  
Plunger  
Lever, front brake 
Bolt, M6×10 
Bolt, pivot 

1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 

�Y 
�Y 
 

�Y 
�Y 
 
 
 
 
 

�Y 
�Y 
�Y 
 

9 



F-8 ���œ�Å�Í�����œ�Å�Í�����œ�Å�Í�����œ�Å�Í��  FRONT BRAKE MASTER CYLINDER 

 
�”
S�”
S�”
S�”
S
S/N 


�
�
�
�   �]�]�]�]   �H�H�H�H  �T�T�T�T  
S
S
S
S 
Part No. 


�
�
�
�  �]�]�]�]  �H�H�H�H 
×
×
×
×  �Â�Â�Â�Â Description 
�k�k�k�k   �ß�ß�ß�ß

Quantity 
�ø   �Ö Remark 

16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 

GB/T16674.1 
GB/T97.1 
GB/T896 
GB/T819.1 
GB/T9074.1 
GB/T6187.1 


[�t M10�! 22 
�ž�X 10 
���>�j�X 6 

[�º M4�! 12 

[�º M4�! 12 

[
ò M6 

Bolt, M10�! 22 
Washer, 10 
Snap ring, 6 
Screw, M4�! 12 
Screw, M4�! 12 
Nut, M6 

2 
4 
1 
2 
1 
1 

All the parts are available as complete 
assemblies 

10 



F-9 ���œ�Å	J�����œ�Å	J�����œ�Å	J�����œ�Å	J��  FRONT BRAKE CALIPER 

 

�”�”�”�”  
S
S
S
S
S/N 


�
�
�
�   �]�]�]�]   �H�H�H�H  �T�T�T�T  
S
S
S
S 
Part No. 


�
�
�
�  �]�]�]�]  �H�H�H�H 
×
×
×
×  �Â�Â�Â�Â Description 
�k�k�k�k   �ß�ß�ß�ß

Quantity 
�ø   �Ö Remark 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 
10 
11 
12 
13 
14 

56544/200GY-2 
56521/200GY-2 
93346/200GY-2 
56547/200GY-2 
56541/200GY-2 
56571/200GY-2 
93141/200GY-2 
93142/200GY-2 
56548/200GY-2 
56549/200GY-2 
56551/200GY-2 
GB/T16674.1 
GB/T93 
56500/200GY-2 


Ú�­
¸	V�X  
���œ�Å�
�¢  
�]�î
[�º�¯  
�]�î
[�º
•  
	J��
Ú�­  
�‰	©�X�-  

[	•�¯  

[	•�°  
�>�·
[�t��  

���  
�>�­  

[�t M10�! 32 
�ž�X 10 
���œ�Å	J��  

Seal ring, piston 
Pad, front brake 
Screw I, bleeding 
Cap, bleeding screw 
Piston  
Spring, pad 
Bolt �  
Bolt �  
Bush, bolt 
Boot  
Plug  
Bolt, M10×32 
Washer, 10 
Caliper, front brake 

2 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
1 
1 

 
�Y 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

�Y 

11 



F-9 ���œ�Å	J�����œ�Å	J�����œ�Å	J�����œ�Å	J��  FRONT BRAKE CALIPER 

 
�”�”�”�”  
S
S
S
S
S/N 


�
�
�
�   �]�]�]�]   �H�H�H�H  �T�T�T�T  
S
S
S
S 
Part No. 


�
�
�
�  �]�]�]�]  �H�H�H�H 
×
×
×
×  �Â�Â�Â�Â Description 
�k�k�k�k   �ß�ß�ß�ß

Quantity 
�ø   �Ö Remark 

15 
16 
17 

GB/T16674.1 
GB/T6187.1 
56560/200GY-2 


[�t M8�! 40 

[
ò M8 
���œ�Å	J���X�Ç���H  

Bolt, M8×40 
Nut, M8 
Bracket, front brake 

2 
1 
1 

All the parts are available as complete 
assemblies 

12 



F-10 
•�œ�Å�í
•�œ�Å�í
•�œ�Å�í
•�œ�Å�í  REAR BRAKE 

 
�”�”�”�”  
S
S
S
S
S/N 


�
�
�
�   �]�]�]�]   �H�H�H�H  �T�T�T�T  
S
S
S
S 
Part No. 


�
�
�
�  �]�]�]�]  �H�H�H�H 
×
×
×
×  �Â�Â�Â�Â Description 
�k�k�k�k   �ß�ß�ß�ß

Quantity  
�ø   �Ö Remark 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 
10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 

GB/T16674.1 
GB/T16674.1 
GB/T882 
66422/150GY-3A 
GB/T91 
65941 
64911/200GY-2 
66211/200GY-5 
66700/200GY-5 
GB/T16674.1 
66762/200GY-5 
66560/200GY-5 
66410/200GY-5 
66311/200GY-5 
GB/T70.1 


[�t M6�! 12 

[�t M6�! 16 
�>�· M6�! 20 

•�œ�Å�Í���Ì�{��  
���>�> 2�! 16 

•�œ�Å�Î�Ç
Ä�¡
µ  

•
T�·  

•�œ�Å���Ì�{�Ç  

•�œ�Å�‰
�  

��o
[�t M8�! 20 

•�œ�Å�‰
��#���¯  

•�œ�Å	J���X�Ç  

•�œ�Å�Í����
]  

•�œ�Å�d  

[�º M8�! 20 

Bolt, M6�! 12 
Bolt, M6�! 16 
Pin, M6�! 20 
Clamp, rear brake cylinder  
Pin, split, 2�! 16 
Reset spring 
Axle, rear 
Plate, rear brake caliper 
Hose, rear brake 
Bolt, M8�! 20 
Clamp I, rear brake hose  
Bracket 
Cylinder comp., rear brake master 
Disk, rear brake 
Screw, M8�! 20 

1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
1 
1 
1 
4 

 
 
 

�Y 
 

�Y 
�Y 
�Y 
 
 
 

�Y 
 

�Y 
 

13 



F-10 
•�œ�Å�í
•�œ�Å�í
•�œ�Å�í
•�œ�Å�í  REAR BRAKE 

 
�”�”�”�”  
S
S
S
S
S/N 


�
�
�
�   �]�]�]�]   �H�H�H�H  �T�T�T�T  
S
S
S
S 
Part No. 


�
�
�
�  �]�]�]�]  �H�H�H�H 
×
×
×
×  �Â�Â�Â�Â Description 
�k�k�k�k   �ß�ß�ß�ß

Quantity  
�ø   �Ö Remark 

16 
(16) 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 

42210 
42210 
93124 
35360 
93541 
GB/T16674.1 
42920 
GB/T6170 
93121/125GY 
66410 
66520 

�~�}�&��
]  
�~�}�&��
]  
�Ò�•
[�t�²  
�~�}�&��
�  
�³�ž�X �!

[�t M6�! 16 
�~�}�&
Ä�¡ �g
µ���H  

[
ò M10 
�Ò�•
[�t�¯  

•�œ�Å�Í����
] �!

•�œ�Å�
�¢  

Stand, side 
Stand, side 
Bolt IV, shoulder  
Switch, side stand 
Washer, plain 
Bolt, M6�! 16 
Spring set, side stand 
Bolt, M10 
Bolt I, shoulder  
Cylinder, rear brake master 
Shoe, rear brake 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

�Y 
E-MARK�Y 

 
E-MARK�Y 

 
 

�Y 
 
 
 

�Y 

14 



F-11 ��
T���Å��
T���Å��
T���Å��
T���Å (�×���×���×���×�� )FRONT WHEEL ASSY 

            
�”�”�”�”  
S
S
S
S S/ 

S/N 

�
�
�
�   �]�]�]�]   �H�H�H�H  �T�T�T�T  
S
S
S
S 

Part No. 

�
�
�
�  �]�]�]�]  �H�H�H�H 
×
×
×
×  �Â�Â�Â�Â Description 

�k�k�k�k   �ß�ß�ß�ß
Quantity 

�ø   �Ö Remark 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 
10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 

54000 
54911/200GY-6 
56311 
54913/200GY-6 
54600 
54912 
GB/T6187.2 
68952/125GY 
GB/T5782 
54100 
GB/T9877.1 
GB/T276 
54281/125GY 
54630/200GY-2 
54640/200GY-2 

��
T���Å  
��
T�·  
���œ�Å�d  
��
T�'�À��  
��
T�Î��
]  
��
T�Ž�À��  

[
ò M12�! 1.25 
�Ô
T�”�ä�Ä�œ�ž�¢  

[�t M8�! 30 
��
T�›��
]  
�‰	V23�! 37�! 7 
�·�Ì 6301 
��
T���À��  
��
T��	l�����H  
��
T�j	l�����H  

Wheel Assy, front 
Axle, front wheel 
Disc, front brake 
Bush, front wheel, LH 
Rim comp., front wheel 
Bush, front wheel, RH 
Nut, M12�! 1.25 
Lock washer, sprocket 
Bolt,M8�! 30 
Hub comp., front wheel 
Seal, 23�! 37�! 7 
Bearing, 6301 
Inner bush, front wheel 
Spoke set, inside 
Spoke set, outside 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
4 
1 
2 
2 
1 
18 
18 

�Y 
�Y 
�Y 
�Y 
�Y 
�Y 
 

�Y 
 

�Y 
�Y 
 
 

�Y 
�Y 

15 



F-11 ��
T���Å��
T���Å��
T���Å��
T���Å (�×���×���×���×�� )FRONT WHEEL ASSY. 

            
�”�”�”�”  
S
S
S
S
S/N 


�
�
�
�   �]�]�]�]   �H�H�H�H  �T�T�T�T  
S
S
S
S 
Part No. 


�
�
�
�  �]�]�]�]  �H�H�H�H 
×
×
×
×  �Â�Â�Â�Â Description 
�k�k�k�k   �ß�ß�ß�ß

Quantity 
�ø   �Ö Remark 

16 
17 
18 

54700/200GY-6 
54800/200GY-6 
54881/200GY-6 

��
T�j�Ï  
��
T���Ï  
��
T�ž�R  

Tyre, front 
Tube, front 
Flap, front 

1 
1 
1 

�Y 
�Y 
�Y 

16 



F-12 ��
T���Å��
T���Å��
T���Å��
T���Å (	Û
5	Û
5	Û
5	Û
5 )FRONT WHEEL ASSY 

            
�”�”�”�”  
S
S
S
S S/ 

S/N 

�
�
�
�   �]�]�]�]   �H�H�H�H  �T�T�T�T  
S
S
S
S 

Part No. 

�
�
�
�  �]�]�]�]  �H�H�H�H 
×
×
×
×  �Â�Â�Â�Â Description 

�k�k�k�k   �ß�ß�ß�ß
Quantity 

�ø   �Ö Remark 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 
10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 

54000 
54911/200GY-6 
56311 
54913/200GY-6 
54600 
54912 
GB/T6187.2 
68925/125GY 
GB/T5782 
54100 
GB/T9877.1 
GB/T276 
54281/125GY 
54630/200GY-2 
54640/200GY-2 

��
T���Å  
��
T�·  
���œ�Å�d  
��
T�'�À��  
��
T�Î��
]  
��
T�Ž�À��  

[
ò M12�! 1.25 
�Ô
T�”�ä�Ä�œ�ž�¢  

[�t M8�! 30 
��
T�›��
]  
�‰	V23�! 37�! 7 
�·�Ì 6301 
��
T���À��  
��
T��	l�����H  
��
T�j	l�����H  

Wheel Assy, front 
Axle, front wheel 
Disc, front brake 
Bush, front wheel, LH 
Rim comp., front wheel 
Bush, front wheel, RH 
Nut, M12�! 1.25 
Lock washer, sprocket 
Bolt,M8�! 30 
Hub comp., front wheel 
Seal, 23�! 37�! 7 
Bearing, 6301 
Inner bush, front wheel 
Spoke set, inside 
Spoke set, outside 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
4 
1 
2 
2 
1 
18 
18 

�Y 
�Y 
�Y 
�Y 
�Y 
�Y 
 

�Y 
 

�Y 
�Y 
 
 

�Y 
�Y 

17 



F-12 ��
T���Å��
T���Å��
T���Å��
T���Å (	Û
5	Û
5	Û
5	Û
5 )FRONT WHEEL ASSY. 

            
�”�”�”�”  
S
S
S
S
S/N 


�
�
�
�   �]�]�]�]   �H�H�H�H  �T�T�T�T  
S
S
S
S 
Part No. 


�
�
�
�  �]�]�]�]  �H�H�H�H 
×
×
×
×  �Â�Â�Â�Â Description 
�k�k�k�k   �ß�ß�ß�ß

Quantity 
�ø   �Ö Remark 

16 
17 
 

54700/200GY-6 
54800/200GY-6 
 

��
T�j�Ï  
��
T���Ï  

Tyre, front 
Tube, front 

1 
1 

�Y 
�Y 

18 



F-13 
•
T���Å
•
T���Å
•
T���Å
•
T���Å (�×���×���×���×�� ) REAR WHEEL ASSY 

 
�”�”�”�”  
S
S
S
S
S/N 


�
�
�
�   �]�]�]�]   �H�H�H�H  �T�T�T�T  
S
S
S
S 
Part No. 


�
�
�
�  �]�]�]�]  �H�H�H�H 
×
×
×
×  �Â�Â�Â�Â Description 
�k�k�k�k   �ß�ß�ß�ß

Quantity 
�ø   �Ö Remark 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 
10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 

64000 
64911 
64315 
GB/T6187.1 
68521 
93121/125GY 
64913/200GY-6 
64283/125GY 
64600/200GY-6 
64100/200GY-6 
68952/125GY 
GB/T9877.1 
GB/T276 
64281/200GY-2 
64250/200GY-2 


•
T���Å  

•
T�·  

•
T�·�}�Ì�Ç  

[
ò M10 
�Ô
T  
�Ò�•
[�t  

•
T�'�À ��  

•
T�›	4�º�X  

•
T�Î��
]  

•
T�›��
]  
�Ô
T�”�ä�Ä�œ�ž�¢  
�‰	V28�! 42�! 7 
�·�Ì 160302 

•
T�›���À��  

•
T
¦�á�����H  

Wheel Assy, rear 
Axle, rear  
Support, rear axle 
Nut, M10 
Sprocket 
Bolt, shoulder 
Bush, rear wheel, LH 
Dust ring, rear wheel hub 
Rim comp., rear wheel 
Hub comp., rear wheel 
Lock washer, sprocket 
Seal, 28�! 42�! 7 
Bearing, 160302 
Bush, rear wheel hub 
Buffer set, rear wheel 

1 
1 
2 
4 
1 
4 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
1 
4 

�Y 
�Y 
�Y 
 

�Y 
 

�Y 
�Y 
�Y 
�Y 
�Y 
�Y 
 
 

�Y 
19 



F-13 
•
T���Å
•
T���Å
•
T���Å
•
T���Å  (�×���×���×���×�� ) REAR WHEEL   

 
�”�”�”�”  
S
S
S
S
S/N 


�
�
�
�   �]�]�]�]   �H�H�H�H  �T�T�T�T  
S
S
S
S 
Part No. 


�
�
�
�  �]�]�]�]  �H�H�H�H 
×
×
×
×  �Â�Â�Â�Â Description 
�k�k�k�k   �ß�ß�ß�ß

Quantity 
�ø   �Ö Remark 

16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 

GB/T6187.2 
64640/200GY-2 
64630/200GY-2 
64700/200GY 
64800/200GY 
64811/125GY 


[
ò M14�! 1.5 

•
T�j	l�����H  

•
T��	l�����H  

•
T�j�Ï  

•
T���Ï  

•
T�ž�R  

Nut, M14�! 1.5 
Spoke set, outside 
Spoke set, inside 
Tyre, rear 
Tube, rear 
Flap, rear wheel 

1 
18 
18 
1 
1 
1 

 
�Y 
�Y 
�Y 
�Y 
�Y 

20 



F-14 
•
T���Å
•
T���Å
•
T���Å
•
T���Å  (	Û
5	Û
5	Û
5	Û
5 ) REAR WHEEL ASSY 

 
�”�”�”�”  
S
S
S
S
S/N 


�
�
�
�   �]�]�]�]   �H�H�H�H  �T�T�T�T  
S
S
S
S 
Part No. 


�
�
�
�  �]�]�]�]  �H�H�H�H 
×
×
×
×  �Â�Â�Â�Â Description 
�k�k�k�k   �ß�ß�ß�ß

Quantity 
�ø   �Ö Remark 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 
10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 

64000 
64911 
64315 
GB/T6187.1 
68521 
93121/125GY 
64913/200GY-6 
64283/125GY 
64600/200GY-6 
64100/200GY-6 
68952/125GY 
GB/T9877.1 
GB/T276 
64281/200GY-2 
64250/200GY-2 


•
T���Å  

•
T�·  

•
T�·�}�Ì�Ç  

[
ò M10 
�Ô
T  
�Ò�•
[�t  

•
T�'�À��  

•
T�›	4�º�X  

•
T�Î��
]  

•
T�›��
]  
�Ô
T�”�ä�Ä�œ�ž�¢  
�‰	V28�! 42�! 7 
�·�Ì 160302 

•
T�›���À��  

•
T
¦�á�����H  

Wheel Assy, rear 
Axle, rear  
Support, rear axle 
Nut, M10 
Sprocket 
Bolt, shoulder 
Bush, rear wheel, LH 
Dust ring, rear wheel hub 
Rim comp., rear wheel 
Hub comp., rear wheel 
Lock washer, sprocket 
Seal, 28�! 42�! 7 
Bearing, 160302 
Bush, rear wheel hub 
Buffer set, rear wheel 

1 
1 
2 
4 
1 
4 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
1 
4 

�Y 
�Y 
�Y 
 

�Y 
 

�Y 
�Y 
�Y 
�Y 
�Y 
�Y 
 
 

�Y 
21 



F-14 
•
T���Å
•
T���Å
•
T���Å
•
T���Å  (	Û
5	Û
5	Û
5	Û
5 ) REAR WHEEL  

 
�”�”�”�”  
S
S
S
S
S/N 


�
�
�
�   �]�]�]�]   �H�H�H�H  �T�T�T�T  
S
S
S
S 
Part No. 


�
�
�
�  �]�]�]�]  �H�H�H�H 
×
×
×
×  �Â�Â�Â�Â Description 
�k�k�k�k   �ß�ß�ß�ß

Quantity 
�ø   �Ö Remark 

16 
17 
18 
19 
20 

GB/T6187.2 
64640/200GY-2 
64630/200GY-2 
64700/200GY 
64800/200GY 


[
ò M14�! 1.5 

•
T�j	l�����H  

•
T��	l�����H  

•
T�j�Ï  

•
T���Ï  

Nut, M14�! 1.5 
Spoke set, outside 
Spoke set, inside 
Tyre, rear 
Tube, rear 

1 
18 
18 
1 
1 

 
�Y 
�Y 
�Y 
�Y 

22 



F-15 �‰�(���Å�‰�(���Å�‰�(���Å�‰�(���Å  FUEL TANK ASSY 

                                        
�”�”�”�”  
S
S
S
S 
S/N 


�
�
�
�  �]�]�]�]  �H�H�H�H �T�T�T�T  
S
S
S
S 
Part No. 


�
�
�
�  �]�]�]�]  �H�H�H�H 
×
×
×
×  �Â�Â�Â�Â Description 
�k�k�k�k  �ß�ß�ß�ß  

Quantity  
�ø�ø�ø�ø   �Ö�Ö�Ö�Ö 

Remark 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 
10 
11 

16620 
16500 
37810 
16813 
16995 
35480 
GB/T819.1 
16810/200GY-6 
16600 
37813/125-9 
93521/125-9 

�‰�(
F�{��
]  
�‰�(	™��
]  
�n�‰��	¢�í  
	Æ�‰�X 
�‰�(
•�?�h�ž  
�Ù�Ó���H  

[�º M6�! 12 
�n�‰��
���
]  
�‰�(���Å  
�n�‰��	¢�í
¸	V�b�ž  
	Æ�z�ž�X  

Fuel tank weldment 
Cover comp., fuel filler 
Sensor, fuel 
Ring, fuel  
Cushion, rear 
Key comp 
Screw, M6�! 16 
Cock comp., fuel 
Fuel Assy 
Gasket, fuel sensor 
Washer, paper 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
2 
2 

�Y 
�Y 
�Y 
�Y 
�Y 
�Y 
 

�Y 
�Y 
�Y 
�Y 

23 



F�.�.�.�. 16 �-�ž�-�ž�-�ž�-�ž  SEAT ASSY 

 

�”�”�”�”  
S
S
S
S 
S/N 


�
�
�
�  �]�]�]�]  �H�H�H�H �T�T�T�T  
S
S
S
S 
Part No. 


�
�
�
�  �]�]�]�]  �H�H�H�H 
×
×
×
×  �Â�Â�Â�Â Description 
�k�k�k�k  �ß�ß�ß�ß  

Quantity 
�ø�ø�ø�ø   �Ö�Ö�Ö�Ö 

Remark 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
 

44130 
44111 
44121 
GB/T6170 
44183 
44100 

�-�ž�š�����H  
�-�ž�•�Ç  
�-�ž
•�”�ä�Ç�Ì�{�Ç  

[
ò M6 
�-�ž���?�h�ž  
�-�ž���Å  

Leatheroid cover comp., seat 
Floor, seat 
Plate, seat connecting 
Nut, M6 
Pad, seat front 
Seat Assy 

1 
1 
2 
4 
6 
1 

 
 

�Y 
 

�Y 
�Y 

24 



F-17 �9�î
I�9�í���Å�9�î
I�9�í���Å�9�î
I�9�í���Å�9�î
I�9�í���Å  AIR CLEANER ASSY 

 
�”�”�”�”  
S
S
S
S 
S/N 


�
�
�
�  �]�]�]�]  �H�H�H�H �T�T�T�T  
S
S
S
S 
Part No. 


�
�
�
�  �]�]�]�]  �H�H�H�H 
×
×
×
×  �Â�Â�Â�Â Description 
�k�k�k�k  �ß�ß�ß�ß  

Quantity 
�ø�ø�ø�ø   �Ö�Ö�Ö�Ö 

Remark 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 
10 
11 
12 

17111 
63112 
17181 
17120 
17126 
17140 
GB/T818 
17183 
17100 
GB/T16674.1 
GB/T6177.1 
GB/T845 

�9�î
I�9�í�+��  

•�j���Ç���b�š  
�9
I�í	™  
�9
I�í
I�`���H  
�9
I�í
I�`	™  
�9
I�í��	ï���H  

[�º M6�! 12 
�9�î
I�9�í�ò�î
�  
�9�î
I�9�í���Å  

[�t M6�! 16 

[
ò M6 

[�º ST3.5�! 16 

Housing, air cleaner 
Flat, rear fender 
Cover, air cleaner 
Element, air cleaner 
Cover, fuel tank 
Clamp set, air cleaner 
Screw, M6�! 12 
Pipe, air cleaner outlet 
Air cleaner, Assy 
Bolt, M6�! 16 
Nut, M6 
Screw, ST3.5�! 16 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
7 
1 
1 
4 
2 
2 

 
�Y 
 

�Y 
 
 
 
 

�Y 

25 



F�.�.�.�. 18 �]�î�?�	�í���Å�]�î�?�	�í���Å�]�î�?�	�í���Å�]�î�?�	�í���Å   EXHAUST MUFFLER ASSY 

 

�”�”�”�”  
S
S
S
S 
S/N 


�
�
�
�  �]�]�]�]  �H�H�H�H �T�T�T�T  
S
S
S
S 
Part No. 


�
�
�
�  �]�]�]�]  �H�H�H�H 
×
×
×
×  �Â�Â�Â�Â Description 
�k�k�k�k  �ß�ß�ß�ß  

Quantity 
�ø�ø�ø�ø   �Ö�Ö�Ö�Ö 

Remark 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 
10 
11 
12 
13 

18300 
18210 
18281/125GY 
18370 
GB/T16674.1 
GB/T16674.1 
93521 
GB/T93 
GB/T818 
18000 
93221/125GY 
18920 
GB/T16674.1 

�?�	�í��
]  
�]�î
����H  
�]�î
�
•�N  
�?�	�í�Ì�{��	ï���H  

[�t M8�! 30 

[�t M8�! 16 
�“�ž�X 6 
�ž�X 6 

[�º M5�! 10 
�]�î�?�	�í���Å  
	™�p
[
ò  
�?�	�í
¸	V�ž���H  

[�t M8�! 40 

Muffler, comp. 
Pipe set, exhaust 
Hood, exhaust pipe 
Clamp set, muffler 
Bolt, M8�! 30 
Bolt, M8�! 16 
Washer, paper, 6 
Washer, 6 
Screw, M5�! 10 
Exhaust muffler Assy 
Nut, cap 
Gasket, seal, muffler 
Bolt, M8�! 40 

1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
4 
4 
4 
1 
2 
1 
1 

 
 
 
 
 
 

�Y 
 
 

�Y 
 

�Y 

26 



F-19 �²�z�í���Å�²�z�í���Å�²�z�í���Å�²�z�í���Å  RADIATOR ASSY 

 
�”�”�”�”  
S
S
S
S 
S/N 


�
�
�
�  �]�]�]�]  �H�H�H�H �T�T�T�T  
S
S
S
S 
Part No. 


�
�
�
�  �]�]�]�]  �H�H�H�H 
×
×
×
×  �Â�Â�Â�Â Description 
�k�k�k�k  �ß�ß�ß�ß  

Quantity 
�ø�ø�ø�ø   �Ö�Ö�Ö�Ö 

Remark 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 
10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 

19410 
19420 
19800 
19100 
19364 
19365 
19614 
19131 
19615 
19612 
19613 
19460 
QC/T619 
QC/T621 
QC/T621 

�²�z�í���H  
�²�z�í���H�°  
	[�Ø���Å  
�Ò�ø�z�(  
�‚�¨�í�ò�z
�  
�‚�¨�í� �z
�  
�²�z�í� �z
�  
�Ò�ø�z�(�ò�z
�  
�²�z�í�ò�z
�  
�²�z�í� �z
�
•��  
�²�z�í�ò�z
�
•��  
�Ž�²�z�í
•�N���H  

£	ï Q67627 

£	ï Q671B07 

£	ï Q671B10 

Radiator set 
Radiator set �°  
Fan Assy  
Tank radiator  
Outlet pipe, thermostat 
Inlet pipe, thermostat 
Pipe radiator outlet 
Pipe reserve tank  
Pipe radiator inlet 
Guard hose 
Guard hose 
Guard set radiator RH 
Clamp ring  
Clamp ring  
Clamp ring 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
8 
1 

�Y 
�Y 
�Y 
�Y 
�Y 
�Y 
�Y 
�Y 
�Y 
�Y 
�Y 
�Y 
 

27 



F-18 �²�z�í���Å�²�z�í���Å�²�z�í���Å�²�z�í���Å  RADIATOR ASSY 

 
�”�”�”�”  
S
S
S
S 
S/N 


�
�
�
�  �]�]�]�]  �H�H�H�H �T�T�T�T  
S
S
S
S 
Part No. 


�
�
�
�  �]�]�]�]  �H�H�H�H 
×
×
×
×  �Â�Â�Â�Â Description 
�k�k�k�k  �ß�ß�ß�ß  

Quantity 
�ø�ø�ø�ø   �Ö�Ö�Ö�Ö 

Remark 
16 
17 
18 
19 

QC/T330 
GB/T16674.1 
GB/T818 
19000 

���¢
[
ò M6 

[�t M6�! 20 
�M�d�?
[�º M6�! 20 
�²�z�í���Å  

Clip 
Bolt 
Screw, big pan, M6�! 20 
Radiator Assy  

6 
2 
4 
1 

 
 
 

�Y 

28 



F-20 �‰�(
•�N�‰�(
•�N�‰�(
•�N�‰�(
•�N  ORNAMENT, FUEL TANK FRONT  

 

�”�”�”�”  
S
S
S
S 
S/N 


�
�
�
�  �]�]�]�]  �H�H�H�H �T�T�T�T  
S
S
S
S 
Part No. 


�
�
�
�  �]�]�]�]  �H�H�H�H 
×
×
×
×  �Â�Â�Â�Â Description 
�k�k�k�k  �ß�ß�ß�ß  

Quantity  
�ø�ø�ø�ø   �Ö�Ö�Ö�Ö 

Remark 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 

43541 
43545 
43372 
43472 
93312/100-5 
93312/100-5 

�‰�(�Ž
•�N  
�‰�(�'
•�N  
�Ž
•�•�Ç
•�Ç  
�'
•�•�Ç
•�Ç  
�M�d�?
[�º�Ä��
��o�Å M6�! 12 
�M�d�?
[�º�Ä��
��o�Å M6�! 16 

Ornament, fuel tank front, RH 
Ornament, fuel tank front, LH 
Guard, rear skirt, RH 
Guard, rear skirt, LH 
Screw, big pan, M6�! 12 
Screw, big pan, M6�! 16 

1 
1 
1 
1 
8 
6 

�Y 
�Y 
�Y 
�Y 

29 



F-21 
•�j���Ç
•�j���Ç
•�j���Ç
•�j���Ç  REAR FENDER 

 

�”�”�”�”  
S
S
S
S 
S/N 


�
�
�
�  �]�]�]�]  �H�H�H�H �T�T�T�T  
S
S
S
S 
Part No. 


�
�
�
�  �]�]�]�]  �H�H�H�H 
×
×
×
×  �Â�Â�Â�Â Description 
�k�k�k�k  �ß�ß�ß�ß  

Quantity 
�ø�ø�ø�ø   �Ö�Ö�Ö�Ö 

Remark 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 
10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 

43711 
63950 
63151 
33820/50ST-5 
33975 
93312/100-5 
93312 
GB/T16674.1 
GB/T93 
GB/T97.1 
93312/100-5 
GB/T96.1 
GB/T6170 
63711 
63721 
GB/T16674.1 


•�•�Ç  

•�j���Ç
•���}�&���H  

•�j���Ç
•��  

•	(�ô�í  
�˜�~�Ì�{�b�X  

[�º M5�! 16 
�M�d�?
[�º M6�! 16 

[�t M6�! 16 
�ž�X 6 
�ž�X 6 

[�º M6�! 16 
�ž�X 5 

[
ò M5 

•�^�M�}�&  

•�^�M�Ç  

[�t M6�! 16 

Panel, rear 
Stand set, rear body 
Rear body, rear fender 
Reflector, rear 
Rubber ring, taillight 
Screw, M5�! 16 
Screw, M6�! 16 
Bolt, M6�! 16 
Washer, 6 
Washer, 6 
Screw, M6�! 16 
Washer, 5 
Nut, M5 
Bracket, rear license 
Floor, rear license 
Bolt, M6�! 16 

1 
1 
1 
1 
3 
2 
2 
4 
4 
6 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 

�Y 
�Y 
�Y 
�Y 
�Y 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

�Y 
�Y 
 

30 



F-22 	»�m��
]	»�m��
]	»�m��
]	»�m��
]  FOOTREST COMP. 

 
�”�”�”�”  
S
S
S
S 
S/N 


�
�
�
�  �]�]�]�]  �H�H�H�H �T�T�T�T  
S
S
S
S 
Part No. 


�
�
�
�  �]�]�]�]  �H�H�H�H 
×
×
×
×  �Â�Â�Â�Â Description 
�k�k�k�k  �ß�ß�ß�ß  

Quantity 
�ø�ø�ø�ø   �Ö�Ö�Ö�Ö 

Remark 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 

42381 
42481 
42510 
42610 
GB/T16674.1 
GB/T16674.1 

���Ž	»�m�Î�Ç  
���'	»�m�Î�Ç  

•�Ž	»�m��
]  
���'	»�m��
]  

[�t M8�! 35 

[�t M8�! 25 

Treadle, rider, front, RH 
Treadle, rider, front, LH 
Footrest comp., passenger, RH 
Footrest comp., passenger, LH 
Bolt, M8�! 35 
Bolt, M8�! 25 

1 
1 
1 
1 
4 
4 

�Y 
�Y 
�Y 
�Y 

31 

 

 



F-23 �˜�~���Å�˜�~���Å�˜�~���Å�˜�~���Å  TAILLIGHT ASSY 

 

�”�”�”�”  
S
S
S
S 
S/N 


�
�
�
�  �]�]�]�]  �H�H�H�H �T�T�T�T  
S
S
S
S 
Part No. 


�
�
�
�  �]�]�]�]  �H�H�H�H 
×
×
×
×  �Â�Â�Â�Â Description 
�k�k�k�k  �ß�ß�ß�ß  

Quantity 
�ø�ø�ø�ø   �Ö�Ö�Ö�Ö 

Remark 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 
10 
11 
12 

33711 
33781 
33751 
GB15766.1 
GB/T845 
33700 
33760 
33785 
33761 
33770 
GB15766.1 
GB/T6560 

�˜�~�N  
�˜�~	(
��s  
�˜�~�+  
�~�u 12V-21/5W 

[�º ST4.2�! 25 
�˜�~���Å  
�^�M�~��
]  
�^�M�~�~�+  
�^�M�~�@
��¢  
�^�M�~�~�-���H  
�~�u 12V-5W 

[�º M4�! 16 

Lens, taillight 
Reflector, taillight 
Housing, taillight 
Bulb, 12V-21/5W 
Screw, ST4.2�! 25 
Taillight Assy 
Light comp., license plate 
Housing, license plate 
Glass, license light 
Socket comp., license light 
Bulb, 12V-5W 
Screw, M4�! 16 

1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 

 
 
 

�Y 
 

�Y 
�Y 
 
 
 

�Y 

32 



F-24 �Þ�6�~�Þ�6�~�Þ�6�~�Þ�6�~  WINKER 

 
�”�”�”�”  
S
S
S
S 
S/N 


�
�
�
�  �]�]�]�]  �H�H�H�H �T�T�T�T  
S
S
S
S 
Part No. 


�
�
�
�  �]�]�]�]  �H�H�H�H 
×
×
×
×  �Â�Â�Â�Â Description 
�k�k�k�k  �ß�ß�ß�ß  

Quantity 
�ø�ø�ø�ø   �Ö�Ö�Ö�Ö 

Remark 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 
10 
11 
12 

33510 
33550 
33650 
33610 
GB/T6170 
GB/T97.1 
33512 
33518 
33511 
GB15766.1 
GB/T845 
GB/T845 

���Ž�Þ�6�~  
���'�Þ�6�~  

•�'�Þ�6�~  

•�Ž�Þ�6�~  

[
ò M10 
�ž�X 10 
���Ž�Þ�6�~�~�N  
���Ž�Þ�6�~	(
��s  
���Ž�Þ�6�~�~�+  
�~�u 12V-10W 

[�º ST2.9�! 9.5 

[�º ST2.9�! 16 

Front winker, RH 

Front winker, LH 
Rear winker, LH 
Rear winker, RH 
Nut, M10 
Washer, 10 
Lens, front winker, RH 
Reflector, front winker, RH 
Housing, front winker, RH 
Bulb, 12V-10W 
Screw, ST2.9�! 9.5 
Screw, ST2.9�! 16 

1 
1 
1 
1 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 

�Y 
�Y 
�Y 
�Y 
 
 
 
 
 

�Y 

33 



F-25 
•�„���Å
•�„���Å
•�„���Å
•�„���Å  REAR FORK ASSY 

  

�”�”�”�”  
S
S
S
S 
S/N 


�
�
�
�  �]�]�]�]  �H�H�H�H �T�T�T�T  
S
S
S
S 
Part No. 


�
�
�
�  �]�]�]�]  �H�H�H�H 
×
×
×
×  �Â�Â�Â�Â Description 
�k�k�k�k  �ß�ß�ß�ß  

Quantity 
�ø�ø�ø�ø   �Ö�Ö�Ö�Ö 

Remark 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 
10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 

61100 
61311 
61491 
61370 
61921 
61591 
GB/T14212 
GB/T5789 
GB/T65 
66762 
GB/T16674.1 
GB/T65 
GB/T97.1 
GB/T6187.1 
62610 


•�„
F�{��
]  
�Ô
^  
�Ô��
•��  
�Ô���j�Ç���H  

•�„�”�ä�·��  

•�„�·  
�Ô�� 520-106 

[�t M6�! 45 

[�t M6�! 16 

•�œ�Å�‰
��#��  

[�º M6�! 16 

[�º M6�! 90 
�ž�X 6 

[
ò M6 

•�?�h�í�ÿ����
]  

Rear fork weldment 
Chaincase 
Guide, chain 
Stopper set, chaincase 
Mounting collar, rear fork 
Shaft, rear fork 
Chainer, 520-106 
Bolt, M6�! 45 
Bolt, M6�! 16 
Clamp, rear brake hose 
Screw, M6�! 16 
Screw, M6�! 90 
Washer, 6 
Nut, M6 
Connecting rod, rocker arm, rear shock absorber 

1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
2 
2 
2 
3 
2 
2 
1 
1 

�Y 
�Y 
�Y 
�Y 
 

�Y 
�Y 
 
 

�Y 
 
 

�Y 
�Y 
�Y 

34 

 



F-25 
•�„���Å
•�„���Å
•�„���Å
•�„���Å  REAR FORK ASSY 

  

�”�”�”�”  
S
S
S
S 
S/N 


�
�
�
�  �]�]�]�]  �H�H�H�H �T�T�T�T  
S
S
S
S 
Part No. 


�
�
�
�  �]�]�]�]  �H�H�H�H 
×
×
×
×  �Â�Â�Â�Â Description 
�k�k�k�k  �ß�ß�ß�ß  

Quantity 
�ø�ø�ø�ø   �Ö�Ö�Ö�Ö 

Remark 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 

62100 
GB/T6187.2 
GB/T16674.2 
GB/T16674.2 
62610 
GB/T6187.2 


•�?�h�í���Å  

[
ò M12�! 1.25 

[�t M12�! 1.25�! 65 

[�t M12�! 1.25�! 65 

•�?�h�ÿ���Ì	•��
]  

[
ò M14�! 1.25 
 

Shock absorber Assy, rear 
Nut, M12�! 1.25 
Bolt, M12�! 1.25�! 65 
Bolt, M12�! 1.25�! 65 
Rocker comp., rear shock absorber 
Nut, M14�! 1.25  

1 
5 
4 
1 
1 
1 

�Y 
 
 
 

�Y 

35 

 

 



F-26 �±�&
F�{���Å�±�&
F�{���Å�±�&
F�{���Å�±�&
F�{���Å  FRAME WELDMENT 

 
�”�”�”�”  
S
S
S
S 
S/N 


�
�
�
�  �]�]�]�]  �H�H�H�H �T�T�T�T  
S
S
S
S 
Part No. 


�
�
�
�  �]�]�]�]  �H�H�H�H 
×
×
×
×  �Â�Â�Â�Â Description 
�k�k�k�k  �ß�ß�ß�ß  

Quantity 
�ø�ø�ø�ø   �Ö�Ö�Ö�Ö 

Remark 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 
10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 

41200 
41180 
41600 
93121 
GB/T16674.1 
GB/T16674.2 
93131 
GB/T16674.1 
GB/T6187.2 
GB/T6187.1 
GB/T16674.1 
42731 
45511 
45531 
GB/T16674.1 

�±�&�������Å  
�����Ì�{
����H  
�±�&
•�����Å  

[�t  

[�t M8�! 22 

[�t M10�! 1.25�! 140 

[�t M10�! 1.25�! 242 

[�t M8�! 105 

[
ò M10�! 1.25 

[
ò M8 

[�t M8�! 65 
	��Å
æ�Ž�ß�Ì�{�Ç  

•	j�D  
�'
•	j�D  

[�t M8�! 20 

Body Assy, frame front 
Pipe set, connecting, under 
Body Assy, frame rear 
Bolt 
Bolt, M8�! 22 
Bolt, M10�! 1.25�! 140 
Bolt, M10�! 1.25�! 242 
Bolt, M8�! 105 
Nut, M10�! 1.25 
Nut, M8 
Bolt, M8�! 65 
Plate, engine top connecting RH 
Handrail, RH 
Handrail, LH 
Bolt, M8�! 20l 

1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
10 
7 
2 
1 
1 
4 

�Y 
�Y 
�Y 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

�Y 
�Y 
�Y 

36 
 



F-27 �Ÿ�í�Ÿ�í�Ÿ�í�Ÿ�í  ELECTRICAL ELEMENTS 

 
�”�”�”�”  
S
S
S
S 
S/N 


�
�
�
�  �]�]�]�]  �H�H�H�H �T�T�T�T  
S
S
S
S 
Part No. 


�
�
�
�  �]�]�]�]  �H�H�H�H 
×
×
×
×  �Â�Â�Â�Â Description 
�k�k�k�k  �ß�ß�ß�ß  

Quantity  
�ø�ø�ø�ø   �Ö�Ö�Ö�Ö 
Remark 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 
10 
11 
12 

32100 
34500 
GB/T16674.1 
31600 
GB/T16674.1 
19300 
20810 
31500 
38210 
34600 
34400 
20820 

�Í�Ÿ�„  
�›
Ü�#�X  

[�t M5�! 25 
�Ÿ�¹�¯�‚�í  

[�t M6�! 25 
�‚�¨�í���Å  
�Ÿ�<�W�î�Ÿ��	�  
�•�Ÿ�Ô  
�Ñ
����Ÿ�í  
�æ�Å���Ÿ�í  
�›
Ü�<�œ�í  
�Ÿ�<�W�î�<�œ�í  

Cable, main 
Coil, ignition 
Bolt, M5�! 25 
Regulator, voltage 
Bolt, M6�! 25 
Thermostat Assy 
Solenoid valve, electronic-controlled air compesetion 
Battery 
Relay flashing 
Relay, start 
Controller, ignition 
Controller, electronic-controlled 

1 
1 
2 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

�Y 
�Y 
 

�Y 
 

�Y 
�Y 
�Y 
�Y 
�Y 
�Y 
�Y 

37 

 



F-28 �²�±	Ô�å�²�±	Ô�å�²�±	Ô�å�²�±	Ô�å  KIT TOOLS 

 
�”�”�”�”  
S
S
S
S 
S/N 


�
�
�
�  �]�]�]�]  �H�H�H�H �T�T�T�T  
S
S
S
S 
Part No. 


�
�
�
�  �]�]�]�]  �H�H�H�H 
×
×
×
×  �Â�Â�Â�Â Description 
�k�k�k�k  �ß�ß�ß�ß  

Quantity 
�ø�ø�ø�ø   �Ö�Ö�Ö�Ö 

Remark 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 
10 

96140 
96164 
96130 
96111/125-3 
96166 
96114/125-3 
96123 
96170/125-3 
96112 
96100 

	Ô�å�V��
]  
	ä�?�Ä�D  
�²�Ÿ�� 135 

Ü
”�­���:  
�N�Ä�D 16�! 18 
�N�Ä�D 8�! 10 
���

[�‹�n  

[�‹�n�³  
��
��o�Ä�D 5 
�²�±	Ô�å  

Bag, tool 
Spanner, hook 
Pliers, slip-joint 
Wrench, spark plug 
Spanner, 16×18 
Spanner, 8×10 
Driver, plus screw 
Grip, screw driver 
Allen key, 5 
Tool kit 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

 
 

38 


